

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2017 CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY PROGRAM  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1708  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/17/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	Pace Construction Company			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
						Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,203.96	\$9,203.96
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,878.64	\$3,878.64
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$713.17	\$713.17
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	786.5	\$4.50	\$3,539.25	\$3.00	\$2,359.50	\$5.20	\$4,089.80
404-09.51	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 64-22)C	Ton	63.4	\$105.00	\$6,657.00	\$80.00	\$5,072.00	\$84.13	\$5,333.84
404-12.66	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)CLP	Ton	2515.3	\$72.00	\$181,101.60	\$66.00	\$166,009.80	\$78.50	\$197,451.05
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	526.2	\$82.75	\$43,543.05	\$80.70	\$42,464.34	\$93.82	\$49,368.08
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	178.2	\$143.50	\$25,571.70	\$190.00	\$33,858.00	\$203.62	\$36,285.08
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	21	\$305.00	\$6,405.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$297.16	\$6,240.36
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.65	\$8,032.50
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	186	\$78.00	\$14,508.00	\$125.00	\$23,250.00	\$119.33	\$22,195.38
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	52.5	\$110.00	\$5,775.00	\$145.00	\$7,612.50	\$171.99	\$9,029.48
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2960	\$3.15	\$9,324.00	\$3.00	\$8,880.00	\$6.14	\$18,174.40
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	25850	\$2.85	\$73,672.50	\$2.20	\$56,870.00	\$3.42	\$88,407.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	473	\$2.85	\$1,348.05	\$3.00	\$1,419.00	\$5.51	\$2,606.23
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	159.5	\$155.00	\$24,722.50	\$92.00	\$14,674.00	\$131.55	\$20,982.23
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	6	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$297.16	\$1,782.96
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	4	\$2,215.00	\$8,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$842.01	\$3,368.04
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	12	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$421.01	\$5,052.12
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$421.01	\$421.01
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	6	\$770.00	\$4,620.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$909.81	\$5,458.86
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$293.74	\$3,818.62
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$297.16	\$891.48
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	20	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.53	\$3,810.60
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	99	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$88.00	\$8,712.00	\$113.12	\$11,198.88
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	186	\$50.00	\$9,300.00	\$62.00	\$11,532.00	\$56.04	\$10,423.44
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	20	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$77.26	\$1,545.20
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	174	\$28.00	\$4,872.00	\$40.00	\$6,960.00	\$17.93	\$3,119.82
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$36,545.17	\$36,545.17
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	21.7	\$200.00	\$4,340.00	\$350.00	\$7,595.00	\$276.48	\$5,999.62
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$108,597.10	\$108,597.10	\$93,300.00	\$93,300.00	\$58,167.73	\$58,167.73
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	349	\$20.00	\$6,980.00	\$14.00	\$4,886.00	\$22.00	\$7,678.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,670.43	\$1,670.43
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$592,092.75		\$565,705.14		\$642,944.18
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>									
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	12	\$486.00	\$5,832.00	\$486.00	\$5,832.00	\$524.53	\$6,294.36
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	5	\$638.00	\$3,190.00	\$638.00	\$3,190.00	\$688.58	\$3,442.90
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$20,944.00	\$20,944.00	\$20,944.00	\$20,944.00	\$22,604.38	\$22,604.38
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$4,467.00	\$4,467.00	\$4,467.00	\$4,467.00	\$4,821.13	\$4,821.13
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00	\$2,413.26	\$2,413.26
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	12	\$967.00	\$11,604.00	\$967.00	\$11,604.00	\$1,043.66	\$12,523.92
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	4	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$213.70	\$854.80
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	154	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.79	\$1,661.66
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	66	\$11.00	\$726.00	\$11.00	\$726.00	\$11.87	\$783.42
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$323.78	\$647.56
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	100	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$0.92	\$92.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	270	\$0.45	\$121.50	\$0.45	\$121.50	\$0.49	\$132.30
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	1780	\$4.50	\$8,010.00	\$4.50	\$8,010.00	\$4.86	\$8,650.80
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	200	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$0.81	\$162.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	300	\$0.75	\$225.00	\$0.75	\$225.00	\$0.81	\$243.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$764.00	\$824.57	\$824.57
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	5	\$421.00	\$2,105.00	\$421.00	\$2,105.00	\$454.38	\$2,271.90
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	13	\$169.00	\$2,197.00	\$169.00	\$2,197.00	\$182.40	\$2,371.20
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$146.00	\$157.57	\$157.57
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,697.70	\$1,697.70
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$246.00	\$246.00	\$246.00	\$246.00	\$265.50	\$265.50
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	12	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	\$126.28	\$1,515.36
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	49	\$1.75	\$85.75	\$1.75	\$85.75	\$1.89	\$92.61
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$69,043.25		\$69,043.25		\$74,523.90
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,958.85	\$3,958.85
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	15	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$237.72	\$3,565.80
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	4.5	\$84.00	\$378.00	\$70.00	\$315.00	\$237.72	\$1,069.74
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	8	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,411.35	\$19,290.80
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	50	\$2,250.00	\$112,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$117,500.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	327.8	\$100.00	\$32,780.00	\$54.00	\$17,701.20	\$66.78	\$21,890.48
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	101.2	\$105.00	\$10,626.00	\$65.00	\$6,578.00	\$81.48	\$8,245.78
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$168,914.00		\$232,469.20		\$175,521.45
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$830,050.00</b>		<b>\$867,217.59</b>		<b>\$892,989.53</b>